

44 Ridgeway North, Highlands Harare, Zimbabwe Telephone: +263 (242) 886830-5 Email: info@zse.co.zw Website: www.zse.co.zw

## **PUBLIC NOTICE:**

## HALT IN THE TRADING OF MEIKLES LIMITED ("MEIK.ZW") SHARES ON THE ZIMBABWE STOCK EXCHANGE (ZSE)

The Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited ("ZSE") hereby notifies the investing public that trading in Meikles Limited (MEIK.ZW) shares on the ZSE is halted immediately until further notice.

The halt is to allow the ZSE to make a relevant application to the Securities and Exchange Commission of Zimbabwe ("SECZim") to approve the suspension of trading of Meikles Limited on the ZSE.

The application for the suspension by the ZSE is to allow Meikles Limited to address corporate governance concerns.

During the halt period, investors will not be able to buy or sell Meikles Limited shares.

For any enquiries, email <u>operations@zse.co.zw</u>, <u>legal@zse.co.zw</u> or call us at +263 242 886830-5.

For and behalf of the Zimbabwe Stock Exchange Limited

TH

Justin Bgoni **Chief Executive Officer** Date of Issue: 25 November 2024